
ATTACHMENT B 

ATTACHMENT B 

Original Board Contract 23240 
Change Order No.1 Potential 

Change Order No.2 















   County of Santa Barbara
       General Services Department

Capital Projects Division 
                    260 San Antonio Road

Santa Barbara, California 93110
(805) 569-3055  FAX (805) 568-3249

_________________________________________________________________________________________________  

CHANGE ORDER NO. 001

PROJECT PSRN La Cumbre Communication Tower PROJECT NO.: 22039 LACU
                                                                            

CONTRACTOR: GrayDS, Inc.  CONTRACT NO.: BC23-240  

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and 
effect.  The contractor may not exceed the price shown below without further written instruction from the Owner.  
NOTE:  This contract Change Order is not effective until signed by the Owner’s Project manager and until signed by the 
Owner’s Authorized Representative. 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: Administrative Change Order (Contract Time Extension) 

This time extension is a zero-cost extension to change the completion date until December 31,2025  

Original date of contract expired July 9, 2024.  We need to have the extension until December 31, 2025 

Project cannot be completed (demolition of existing tower) until new radio and antennas have been 
installed. 
  

The purpose of Contract Change Order CCO 001 is to address delays caused by the extended approval 
process with the United States Forest Service (USFS) for the new tower installation. The approval process took 
approximately one year, culminating in the County of Santa Barbara (COSB) receiving the lease amendment on 
August 27, 2024, which is currently under review by Real Property for final approval.

   

By reason of this Change Order, the Contract Amount and Completion Date is hereby changed as shown below:

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE: $0.00 ADDT’L DAYS AWARDED: 567 days DATE ISSUED: 10Oct024

We the undersigned have given careful consideration to all aspects of the change order proposed and hereby 
agree.

Contractor acknowledges receipt of this Change Order and 
the not to exceed amount stated above.  Contractor 
understands that the final price for this work will be 
determined in accordance with General Conditions.
CONTRACTOR: 
GrayDS, Inc.  Sam Gray 

NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Print):

_____________________________      __________
(Signature of person authorized to sign)  Date 

By signing below, Owner revises the Contract as provided 
above, in accordance with General Conditions.

OPM:   Clay Preston (Type or Print)

  
Owner Project Manager  Date  

OAR NAME: Daniel Contreras, Capital Division Manager

  
Owner’s Authorized Representative Date                                               

Sam H. Gray - President

10/10/2024



   County of Santa Barbara 
 

        General Services Department 

Capital Projects Division  
 

                    260 San Antonio Road 
             Santa Barbara, California 93110 
         (805) 569-3055   FAX (805) 568-3249 

 _________________________________________________________________________________________________  

 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 002 
 

PROJECT TITLE:  PSRN La Cumbre Communication Tower PROJECT NO.:  22039 LACU 
                                                                              
CONTRACTOR: GrayDS, Inc.  CONTRACT NO.: BC23-240  
 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and 
effect.  The contractor may not exceed the price shown below without further written instruction from the Owner.   
NOTE:  This contract Change Order is not effective until signed by the Owner�s Project manager and until signed by the 
Owner�s Authorized Representative. 

 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: (Unforeseen Conditions) The below scope of work was 
required due to unforeseen condition in the existing electrical condition. The existing shelter did not 
have the capacity to accommodate the power requirements for the new equipment.  This scope also 
required removal of existing conduit and wire to accommodate.   
 
Security for interior and exterior lighting did not meet the EF Johnson requirement for remote shelters 
 

1. Provide and install one new electrical distribution panel to accommodate new (6) 30 AMP twist 
locks for the new racks installed for the tower equipment.  This includes all conduit and wiring. 
 

2. Provide and install one new 120/240 disconnect for integration the new distribution panel with 
the Legacy System a new service disconnect would also be installed. 
 

3. Provide and install new Manual Transfer Switch 120/240 200AMP 
 

4. Provide and install Type 1 & 2 TVSS Electrical surge protection 
 

5. Provide new interior lighting to meet the EF Johson standard 
 

6. Provide new exterior lighting for site security 
 

7. HVAC � remove and replace corroded conduit and wire to HVAC equipment 
 

8. Ice Bridge � Provide, relocate and install 20 feet of new ice bridge, core new port entry holes and 
additional grounding that is required.   

 
 
    

By reason of this Change Order, the Contract Amount and Completion Date is hereby changed as shown below: 

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE: $81,642.67 ADDT�L DAYS AWARDED: 80 days DATE ISSUED: 27Mar2025 
 
We the undersigned have given careful consideration to all aspects of the change order proposed and hereby 
agree. 
 
 



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER (002) 
 _________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Contractor acknowledges receipt of this Change Order and
the not to exceed amount stated above.  Contractor
understands that the final price for this work will be
determined in accordance with General Conditions. 
CONTRACTOR: 
GrayDS, Inc.  Sam  Gray

NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Print):

_____________________________      __________ 
(Signature of person authorized to sign)  Date 

By signing below, Owner revises the Contract as provided 
above, in accordance with General Conditions. 

OPM:    Clay Preston (Type or Print)

Owner Project Manager Date

OAR NAME: Daniel Contreras, Capital Division Manager

Owner�s Authorized Representative Date

03/27/2025








